

06.01.2022: xəbər

Khazar University Staff Members Pay Official Visit to Turkish Universities

On December 13-17, 2021, staff members of Khazar University - Saida Sharifova, Dean of the Graduate School of Sciences, Arts and Technology, Javid Ocaqi, Coordinator of the Department of Life Sciences, and Mehdi Kiyasatfar, Coordinator of the Department of Mechanical Engineering, visited Bogazici University, Sabanci University, Beykoz University, Turkey. They paid official visits to Uskudar University, Kent University, TED University and Atılım University.

During the visit, meetings were held with graduate schools of the mentioned universities and their deans and employees, as well as representatives of international relations offices, and discussions were held and agreement was reached on the exchange of students and staff, preparation and formalization of dual degree programs, organization of joint seminars, intensive courses, summer schools, establishment of joint research centers and research, appointment of scientific advisers to doctoral students, etc.

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları Türkiyə universitetlərində rəsmi səfərdə

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları - Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin dekanı Səidə Şərifova, Həyat elmləri departamentinin koordinatoru Cavid Ocaqi və Mexanika mühəndisliyi departamentinin koordinatoru Mehdi Kiyasatfar 2021-ci il dekabrın 13-17-də Türkiyənin Boğaziçi Universiteti, Sabancı Universiteti, Beykoz Universiteti, Üsküdar Universiteti, Kent Universiteti, TED Universiteti və Atılım Universitetində rəsmi səfərdə olmuşlar.

Səfər zamanı qeyd edilən universitetlərin müxtəlif yüksək təhsil fakültələri və fakültələrinin dekanları və əməkdaşları, eləcə də beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofislərinin nümayəndələri ilə görüşlər keçirilmiş, tələbə və kadr mübadiləsi, ikili diplom proqramlarının hazırlanaraq rəsmiləşdirilməsi, birgə seminarların, intensiv kursların, yay məktəblərinin təşkili, birgə elmi tədqiqat mərkəzlərinin yaradılması və tədqiqatların aparılması, doktorantlara elmi məsləhətçilərin təyini və s. sahələrdə müzakirələr aparılmış və razılıq əldə olunmuşdur.















